THE VILLAGE OF ALSIP

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE

NUMBER 2012-12-9

AN ORDINANCE TO ABATE THE SERIES 2009A BOND FOR THE 2012 REAL ESTATE TAX LEVY

PATRICK E. KITCHING, PRESIDENT DEBORAH VENHUIZEN, CLERK

JOHN SHAPIRO
SHEILA MCGREAL
STEVEN DADDONA
JAMES QUINN
RICHARD DALZELL
JOHN RYAN
Trustees

ORDINANCE 2012-12-9

AN ORDINANCE TO ABATE THE SERIES 2009A BOND FOR THE 2012 REAL ESTATE TAX LEVY

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Alsip, Cook County,

Illinois, in the exercise of its home rule powers:

Section 1: Pursuant to the provisions of Ordinance No. 2009-8-1, authorizing the Series 2009A General Obligation Bonds in an amount not to exceed \$7,815,000.00, the tax levied therein is hereby abated as follows:

Tax Year	Original Levy	Amount Abated	Tax Levy
2012	\$444,470.00	\$444,470.00	\$0

Section 2: That the Village Clerk is hereby instructed to file a certified copy of this Ordinance with the appropriate county officials to abate said portion of 2012 Real Estate Tax Levy.

Section 3: That all ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict with the provision of this Ordinance are hereby repealed insofar as they conflict herewith.

Section 4: That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage as provided by law.

ADOPTED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Alsip, Cook County, Illinois, on December 17, 2012 by the following roll call vote:

	YES	NO	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Shapiro	Х			
McGreal	X			
Daddona	X			
Quinn	X	i i		
Dalzell	X			
Ryan	X			
-				
President Kitching				
TOTAL	6	0	0	0

Patrick E. Kitching

PRESIDENT

ATTEST:

Deborah Venhuizen

VILLAGE CLERK

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) ss
COUNTY OF COOK)

CERTIFICATE

I, Deborah Venhuizen, Village Clerk of the Village of Alsip, County of Cook, and State of Illinois; DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 2012-12-9, "AN ORDINANCE TO ABATE THE SERIES 2009A BOND FOR THE 2012 REAL ESTATE TAX LEVY", which was adopted by the corporate authorities of the Village of Alsip, on December 17, 2012.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the corporate seal of the Village of Alsip, Illinois aforesaid, at the said Village, in the County of Cook and State of Illinois, on December 17, 2012.



Deborah Venhuizen

Village Clerk, Village of Alsip